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SCHEDULE 11   RACING ATTENDANCE AND BETTING DUTY COLLECTED

Day Meeting

46 

782,889

20,845

0 

803,734

17,472

Racing Attendances

Number of race meetings

Attendances -

Public

Members' Stand

Infield Enclosure

Total

Average per meeting

Night Meeting

31 

318,498

10,769

0 

329,267

10,622

Day Meeting

45 

684,835

23,136

0 

707,971

15,733

Night Meeting

33 

313,221

10,715

0 

323,936

9,816

Night Meeting

37 

348,521

13,579

0 

362,100

9,786

Day Meeting

48 

665,186

21,183

0 

686,369

14,299

2008-09Fiscal Year 2009-10 2010-11

Betting Duty Collections

Horse Racing

Day Meeting

	 Net Stake Receipts

	 Betting Duty

Night Meeting

	 Net Stake Receipts

	 Betting Duty

Horse Race Betting Duty (For rates, please refer to Figure 22 of 
Chapter 3)

Lotteries (Mark Six)

Proceeds from Lotteries

Lotteries Duty (Rate: 25%)

Football Betting

Net Stake Receipts

Football Betting Duty (Rate: 50%)

Total duty collected

($'000)

7,285,924

3,907,890

 

6,341,294

5,891,634

($'000)

7,208,471

4,263,794

 

5,989,721

5,955,946

($'000)

8,008,988

5,139,379

 

6,416,584

* 7,277,868

($'000)

5,265,509

2,823,639

8,089,148 

1,585,324

2,945,817

12,620,289

($'000)

5,211,027

3,080,704

 8,291,731 

1,497,430

2,977,973

12,767,134

($'000)

5,793,397

3,722,583

* 9,515,980 

1,604,146

* 3,638,934

14,759,060

Note:	 * Provisional payment
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