SCHEDULE 11 RACING ATTENDANCE AND BETTING DUTY COLLECTED

Fiscal Year	2008-09		2009-10		2010-11	
Racing Attendances	Day Meeting	Night Meeting	Day Meeting	Night Meeting	Day Meeting	Night Meeting
Number of race meetings	46	31	45	33	48	37
Attendances -						
Public	782,889	318,498	684,835	313,221	665,186	348,521
Members' Stand Infield Enclosure	20,845	10,769 0	23,136 0	10,715 0	21,183 0	13,579 0
Total	803,734	329,267	707,971	323,936	686,369	362,100
Average per meeting	17,472	10,622	15,733	9,816	14,299	9,786
Betting Duty Collections	(\$'000)	(\$'000)	(\$'000)	(\$'000)	(\$'000)	(\$'000)
Horse Racing						
Day Meeting						
Net Stake Receipts	7,285,924		7,208,471		8,008,988	
Betting Duty		5,265,509		5,211,027		5,793,397
Night Meeting						
Net Stake Receipts	3,907,890		4,263,794		5,139,379	
Betting Duty		2,823,639		3,080,704		3,722,583
Horse Race Betting Duty (For rates, please refer to Figure 22 of Chapter 3)		8,089,148		8,291,731		* 9,515,980
Lotteries (Mark Six)						
Proceeds from Lotteries	6,341,294		5,989,721		6,416,584	
Lotteries Duty (Rate: 25%)		1,585,324		1,497,430		1,604,146
Football Betting						
Net Stake Receipts	5,891,634		5,955,946		* 7,277,868	
Football Betting Duty (Rate: 50%)		2,945,817		2,977,973		* 3,638,934
Total duty collected		12,620,289		12,767,134		14,759,060

Note: * Provisional payment